Katalog ND
Spare parts book

(GARUDAN

CT(D)9600series
@ anita

ANITA B, s.r.o.

Pramyslova 2453/7

680 01 Boskovice

Czech Republic

tel: +420 516454774, 516453496
fax: +420 516452751

e-mail: iInfo@anita.cz



mailto:info@anita.cz

1. CTD9611 A#g Bl 44 2 2 4+(—) Frame Components For CTD9611(—)




1. CTD9611 AfE Bl 44 22 4-(—) Frame Components For CTD9611 (—)

Frak
Ref.No.

A
Parts No.
22400001011

22400001031
22400001041
22200002551
2246110106
22400001071
2240000108
22000001091
2200000110
22600001111
2260000112
22400001131
2260000114
22000002471
2260000113
2260000117
8MMO05321409A
8MB03200806K
66620
8MM10603016A
8MMO08508513B
66480-14
2260000124
66484-11
2220000126
2200000127
2200000128
2200000129
8MC04280807D
2100000244
8SM95281017A
2100000327
8MC04283307D
2240000135A
22600001358
2260000135C
90ST0620
2200000139
66485-9
8MC04281207D
8MMO08502013A
66477-4

% 18

Description
-#f2% Top Cover

3 Gasket
W EE Oil Window

L% Plug ---

13 Side Cover

$t## Needle Cover
M & Gasket

L% Plug
T e R Supporting Bar
Ml 2 Side Cover
&9l Hinge

o € L Ts 53—

fih Shaft
fLZE Plug

Nl Side Cover

W Gasket
12 44
M2 4% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)

Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) xemmmeemmmmemmmeemmceem e eimm e e

#ET Rivet

12 4% Serew (CT960122 M8-1.25%30) --
P28 9815 . Machine No. Plate ----

Serew (CTO138 M10-1.5%30) wxnmmmemmmmeemmmemmmeeescmeemmme e mmemmeees

VI 85 O1l Sign GaAUGE---m-mmmmmmm s s
2 o

W8 Oil Reservoir
W Gasket ----

G 8% Magnet

EAH% Holder -
H
[y

Seal

Stud (SHO243 3/8"-28%10) wwrmmmemmmmmmmemmmmemmmemmmemmmmemmmemmemmnees

L% Plug ----
B2 4% Screw (C80147 M4-0.7%33) ==zmmmmmme-

B YA Frame Unit

HUA T )% From Frame Unit
T B2 ¥ N & From Frame Unit
EALEH Knock Pin (CT960138)

SEALEH Knock Pin

SR R T o L p———

IR %R Screw (CTO102 M4-0.7%12) ==mnmmmmmmmmmammamaee

4% Screw (CTO106 M8-1.25%20) -wrnmemmmemmemmemmemmemmemmemmeemnemnecee

T W4T Weight Paster -------m-mm-mommmaeen

N N — /= = = = = N

&~

SN GRS RS N\ Y -\ Y S Gy G Gy G S R G G G U G



)

) Frame Components For CTD9611 (

2.CTD9611 Afe L 7§ 2E 32 4(




2.CTD9611 Af5ELAf2E32{4(—) Frame Components For CTD9611 (=)

Frak
Ref.No.

A

Parts No.
2260000201
2260000202
2260000203
22600002041
2260000205
2260000206
2260000207
2260000208
2200000209
2200000210
8ME03200506A
2270000212
2260000213
22600002141
2260000215
2260000216
2260000217
22600002181
2260000219
66620
2200000121
8MD04281408C
8MB04281007K
8MB04284209E
8MNO03200300A
8MB85240806K
22000002451
2200000228
8MB04280607A
8MB04280605M
8MMO04281207A
8MB03200705A
66485-1
8MAO04280307A
8ME04281008A
22000001091
22000002081
8MNO03200500A
SMM85241006A
8MC04280807D
8MB75180505A
8MB04280807K
90PW040
2260110101
2260110102
2270000202
8MC04281007D
8MC04280507D
8MB&85240505A
2100000223

% 18

Description

THAPY 2 Lower Shaft COVEr mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o cm oo
B B Rear COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo --
T AN Cloth Plate ----s-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
W GUide --mmmmmmmmmmmmm e s

B B Spacer =-----mmmmmmmmmom oo
IR B Rubber CUShION =-=mmmmmmmmmmmmms s oo
TH FF GaSKet =mmmmmmmm e oo e
T EF GaASKEt mm oo -
T FF GASKEt =mmm st e
LTS 25 Rear COVEr =-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo
B4 Screw (CTO341 M3-0.5%4.5) cwmmmmemmememmememmememmememmememeemeeee

St ¥ 7 25 Needle Bar Protector =----m-mmmmmmmmmmmcmcmmcococm oo e
I 25 8 Front COver SUPPOIt ==-n=nmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo s m oo
$1 88 Needle Plate Seat =------=mmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmcmcmmcocomcoooien —-
TE AL BH KNOCk Pin —ommmmmmm s s
W B Movable Block =--m-mmmmmmmmm s
T EE R 25 Front COVer =----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcom s mmo oo
TEAR L Cloth Plate —m-mmmmmmmmmm s s
T EF GasKet =mmmmmmmm s oo
0 Y S S -
A HE Latch SPring ==----=-=m=m=mmmmcmmmmmcmmommddmmeececcommcmeoaoas -
BEHS Stud (CT0222 MA-0.755) <cmmemmemeniomemtamemmaiemmecemmecemeceenece

B2 4% Screw(CT1237 MA-0.7#10) “2amemmtameninceatenmemeemees
VRS Stud (FT0244 MA-0.T542) «cemmeinmmecbmemtmmememeceememeememeemeneememes
IR 4% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) ~amcmmmmmmmcm s m s
B2 5% Screw (CTO635 M3.5-0,6%8) seeneememsmememememememmemememememeee i
7 & .
JiJE BB Disk Washer =--es--smmmmmmsococmom oo
W24 Screw (CT350202 Md-0.TH6) —mwrememememememememememememememememememeeeene
BEH: Stud (CT0O230MA=0,756) -emememeememememmemememeemememememememeamememecas
B2 4% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmmemmcmceee
B2 % Screw (CT960232 M3-0.5%6.5) <cemeemmemrmmemememeemememeamemememeamemees
L E7 AR Model Plate -------nmn=mnnmnmmmmmmmmmcm oo
BE I Nt (CT0238 M4-0,7%3) <mnmemmemememeamememeamemememsemememeemememenems
B2 4 Scrow (FTO218 MA-0.7#10) wmememmemsememmememsememmemeceememeemeceenecen
S
S
B2 %5 Screw (STBOLL6 M3-0.5%5)cwememmecmecmemememmemmeceacen
U245 Screw (CT960239 M3.5-0.6%10) wcrememmemmemmemeamememmeceecen .
BAAR Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8)=mmnmmmmmmmmm s s oo s
B24% Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) cnemmemmmeemememeceemenee
B4 Serow (CTO2LS MA-0.7#8) ~memmememmememmememmememmemmmmememmem e emee e
FAE] W aSher = mmmmm o
A7 A Fabric Guide (R)--mnmm=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo s oo
Je B Fabric Guide (L)--nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o m oo
Y Y= ]
ME 4% Scrow (CTO113 MA-0.7#10)-wmmemmemmemmememeemeeceemecmecmemmen ]
B2 45 Screw (CTO122 MA-0.7%5) ~memmmemmmemmememmememmememmememmememmemememee
B2 % Screw (PSO10106 M3.5-0.6%5) ~mcrmmemrmemmememmamemrememnememnemenecs
FA BB W ASHET = mmm e e oo oo e

PO — — — DN — === W

S NO Y S

S S SCIRUSELN I ()

—

— N — O\ — /= DO N



3.CTD9611 E§tHig 1M 3 4 Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9611




3.CTD9611 HE4fELiE J7

ok
Ref.No.

i

Parts No.
2240000301
22400003021
2200000303
2100041131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
4UTB000419
2200000311
2200000312
4UTB000420
2210000317
2100001121A
2200000317
2270000319
2260000319
2260000320
2260000321
2260000322
226A0000323
8MB03200405A
2100001121
8MP04280808A
2200000327
8MB04280608A
8MNO03200300A
224A0000317
2100001123
2210000326
2100000223
90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2270000340
8TE03440806A
227A0000342
22000003431
8MB04280807K
2200000345
8ME04280708 A
2200000347
2200000348
2200000349
22000003501

C

Description

EAFE Thread Guide Holder ---

% Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9611

EARFE Thread Guide Holder ----

£%% Bushing

8% Spring ( Yellow ) (SH1131)------

HE Ass

T L Spring Seat

SEREE Pelt --

5 JPE#% Tension Disc -

4% Stud
%% Spacer

FRRR WP Release

Y Thread Guide
4 Thread Guide

Wedge ---

MY Thread Guide

ife ST EEBRNE Tension Nut (Yellow ) (Sh1121)-m-mmnmmmmmsmmmcmmnmmanoaaaaen

LR Thread Guide
342 Thread Guide
3 Thread Guide
e Thread Guide ----
e Thread Guide

I Stud

i JJHEHET#H Thread Retainer Asm
48 M3-0.5%4) -

Ig44 Screw (FTOS

o ST EBEME Tension Nut (Red ) (Sh1121)-m-n-mmmmmmmmmmmmem oo

&% Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7%8) --
EHE Thread Guide Pipe

12454 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) ==emnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmome oo

254 Screw (CTO

£2434H Therad Tension Mechanism ---

5% Spring (Red

SE 4 Thread Guide

5 Washer
EN7#5 Knock Pin

THFR Cooler Oil Tank
THFRES Cooler Oil Tank Cover

HiFR Oil Wick ---
#HE Wick Clamp
F-HUE Felt

38 Thread Guide

BEES Screw -------

i F#eE14E Thread Retainer Asm
3g 48 Thread Guide ----

115M3-0.5%3)

) (S L23)-mmmmmmmmemmmmmeemme e e e emeenee

144 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

34 Thread Guide -

IE 4% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7*7)

9E ) ¥4 Thread Retainer Support

S ERFEEIRE Thread Guide Plate

ST 428 BEAR Tension Control plate

T EE Spring

L L — L wn

—_

— e e e e e e RO

(O%)

S S (S S G S NG Yy S S G G



3.CTD9611 E§tHig 1M 3 4 Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9611




3.CTD9611 HE4fELiE J7

ok
Ref.No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

i

Parts No.
8MC03200807G
2200000352
2200000353
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
8MC04280507D
2200000359
90SP0206T
23100001922
220A0000315
8MQ85241106A
2270000364
220A0000365
8MB04280607K
8MNO03200300A
8MC04280807D
8MNB85240300A
8MNO04280400A
8MQ85241106A

C

Description
1267% Stud (CT0351 M3-0.5%8) --------

% Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9611

LR Thread GUide —----nsmmmmsmmms oo

ST Thread Guide —-----m=mmmmmmmmmmnes

g N R [

S SIS Tension DiSC =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmsmeceeeses—e e e

P

B SPIING —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmee

HEE NUL =mmmmmmmmmmmm e e
B85 Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) =mmmmmmmm oo o e
A A Take-up Arm Protect ------m=mmmmmmmmmcmcmaan

FHEE S Spring Pin -----mmmmmmemmeeee

3E 7 FHHLHENE Tension Asm. (Red )=mmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcmecemccmeee e e
5 7% B2 Tension Asm. ( Yellow)

145 Screw (CT960314 M3.5-0.6%11)

SEAAAE Thread Guide -----m-m-mmn-mnm-

FZ4455H Therad Tension Mechanism ==-=--====msmmmmmmmmmmmmmmc o am e
B2 SCrew (MT0233 MA4-0.7#6) <-emememeemememeamemememeememeieesimemeamnminemen

BE#% Serew (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) ------

255 Screw (CTO130 M4=0.7#8) wxemmmemmmemmmemmmemsemmmeemmeimmesim e emmeeees

BE#% Screw (UH0302 M3.5-0.6%3) ------

U Screw (CT0229 MA-0.TH4) cwemmmmeemmeemei oo

& #% Screw (CT960314 M3.5-0.6*11)




4. CTD9611 i f EiyhiEfBushing And Seal For CTD9611




4. CTD9611 i f EiyhiEfBushing And Seal For CTD9611

Frak
Ref.No.
1
2
3
4
*5
*6
*7
*g
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

A

Parts No.
2210000401
2200000402
2200000403
2200000404
2220000405
2200000406
2210000408
2200000408
2240000409
2200000410
2200000411
2260000412
2260000413
2260000414
2260000415
2260000416
2260000417
2260000418
2200000419
2200000420
2200000421
2240000422
2260000423
2260000424
2260000425
2260000426
2260000427
2260000428
2260000429
2260000430
2260000431
66800
2200000422

% 18

Description
#f# Bushing

il # Bushing
i 4% Bushing
M & Oil Seal

Ui % Bushing

i d Oil Seal
il # Bushing
fili# Bushing

fili# Bushing

T4 Bushing ----
fifi# Bushing -

il 4 Bushing
il # Bushing

il # Bushing
il # Bushing
il # Bushing

il # Bushing
il #] Bushing
il #l Bushing

il 4 Bushing
Z) 42 £ % Graduation Bushing
il ## Bushing

fili# Bushing
i 4 Bushing ---

i # Bushing
fil #% Bushing
fif #% Bushing

T4 Bushing
il # Bushing
fili#5 Bushing ----

i 4! Bushing
W AR Oil Wick
L% Plug --

AT FafifR With top cover thread
N HAT LA 4% Without top cover thread

JENE GGG HEGH HH GHES GHEGGH G VS GGG N Y SV GRS G G URE  SN



5.CTD9611/CTU9611 [EElfHREd Z Lower Main Shaft Components




5.CTD9611/CTU9611 FumhElfHEE &4 Lower Main Shaft Components

ok
Ref.No.

i

Parts No.
2246110501
2200000502
2260000503
2220000504
2260000505
2260000506
2200000508
2200000509
2240000505
2260000511
22600005121
22600005131
2260000514
2200000515
2260000516
22600005171
2260000518
2260000519
22600005201
2260000521
226A0000522
8MB04280608E
2260000524
8MNO06400600A
90BB2047144
2260000527
22000005221
2200001029
90BB2042122
90SP0206
8MHO05320400A
2220000533
90TB3033GT
90BB2552154
90BB152807
SMN04280400A
8MNO05320500E
2220000540
8MN06400800C
8MMO04280507A
8MD03200306A
8MMO04280807A
2270000545
8MNO03200300A
2200000547
8MB04280807K
66801
8MNO06400500A
8MN04280500C
226A0000552
222A0000553
90PWO030
8MB03200405A
8MB04280607K
66800
222A0000647
2200000228

C

Description

BH] SRAFt =mm e e e e
B 48 "™l A Looper Thread Takeup Cam -------
5 Drive Arm
& B % ¥ Timeing Pulley -----------
Bl Shaft -e--e-eememeecomenenes
1Y 285~ 010 )

B AR W AT mmm e oo s
V157 88 Balance Weight =-m-mmmmmmmmm oo oo oo
F [z w5 i Timeing Pulley
R
R YA S 0 o] <
3% Spring ---
AR Thread GUIde =----mmmmmmmmmm s
FLIE Plug =-mmmmmmmm oo
fili Shaft --
I 4R 1] 52 B Thread Guide Seat =-----=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoms e
i Shaft
i Crank Shaft --------
4R Thread Guide ----mmnmmmmmmmmmmemememee e O
& Cover
&R Ml 40 Looper Thread Takeup Cam ASM =---=sm--n=mmmmsmmmmemmoceeeeeee
BE A Stud (CO0542 Md=0.7#6.2)-wtmwrmmmmemimemminmeemmmamemememememesaeamcas
[ 5 J# Bracket ----=--=-==n==-=-
BEA Screw (CTO244 MG-1%6) - acmmmstamememememememamamememememememeesasaca
YRl 7K Ball Bearing --------
7 A% T w5 Holder -----
f 2 Spacer --
fLZE Plug -----------
kil 7K Ball Bearing --
P Pin ------
B Screw (CT0523 M5:0.8%4) —emememememememememememememeeemamamemememeee
FEHR Plate =--=----
5 JE 2 TIMEMg Belt =--mnnmmmmmmmm e e oo e
VRO RUTIDEE “ETIIDT Y, YT S —
72 Bk dili & Ball Bearing ---
12 %% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7#4) --ecmemee
IR 4% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) —mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
v U T3 1T Y S ———
2% Screw (CT0502 M6-1%8)
2% Screw (UH0172 M4-0.7%5) ----
BEAR Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) =mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
%% Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7%8) -=-m-nnmmx-
BB JOInt --me-memmeeeceemmemeeceeseee e e ee e
% Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3) --oceoeee
(OF/711 55RO 31 1- QR ————
% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)
&R Oil Wick ---
X% Screw (CT0513 M6-1%5) —--o-m--
B4R Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5) mommmmmmmo e
EH A Joint Asm -----m--
B PEIHA JOINE ASM ~mmmmmmmrm e e
AP WASRET =mmmmmmmmm e m e
IR 4% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) ---
IR 4% Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6) =mmsmmmmmmmmmmms oo oo
THTAR O] WICK mmmmm s oo oo
11 $E 40 Balance Weight Asm -----------
il /% #4[l Disk Washer -------

S NG S

wn

DO QWO — DO ~J 1 DO — — — DD LI — = —

o NS SR SO SO SR UL RS SO R ST (S RN

—_



6. CTD9000 /CTD9611 il Bl #HREE 25 {FUpper Main Shaft Components For CTD9000 /CTD9611




6. CTD9000 /CTD9611 il Bl #HREE 25 {FUpper Main Shaft Components For CTD9000 /CTD9611
B HE

ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

Al 2240000601

2 2240000602
A3 22400006032

4 8MB04280807K
5 SMP04280808A
JANG 22400006018

7 2200000607

8 22400006081

9 2200000509

10 2200000610

11 90BB204714

12 2240000612

13 2210000613

14 90SCR150

15 90BB1535115
16 8MNO06400400A
17 8MN06400600C
Al18 22400006035
19 2200000619

20 8MB95301407K
21 8MB85241006K
22 2200000622

23 8MB03200806K
24 2200000624

25 8MMO06401610A
26 8MMO05321009A
27 2200000627

28 2200000628

29 2200000629

30 2200000630

31 90SWO050

32 8MMO05321409A
33 2200000633
*34 2220000634
*35 8MB85240807K
36 8MB03200705A
*%3T 8MB85240607K
K S
39 8MNO06400800A
40 2100001404

41 66800

42 2240000642

43 66485-10

44 8MNO06400600A
45 A R -
46 222A0000646
47 222A0000647
48 222A0000648
49 222A0000649
50 222A0000650
51 8MB04281007K
52 2100000223

53 4MNO0210108
54 4UTB020306

C

Description

Fii Handwheel ----memememememeceoe oo e e e
FEZE COVET m-mmmmmmmmmesemceecececeece e e e e -
FRARFEFE Mini MOOT =m-mmmmmmmmmmmmme oo e oo
BESE SCIEW(CTO21S MA-0.758) —wrmemmeemmemmemmemeameemeemmemmemeameameammemes
B85 Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7%8) <eneemeemmemmemmemeameemeemmecenen-
Fiiy Handwheel ---mmmmmmmmeceme oo e
FATE B2 3T Timeing BElt —m-mmmmmmmmm e e
T AT s Timeing Pulley —-m-mmmmmmmmmme oo
RHirfE Balance Weight =-----smsmmmmmcmmmsmsmmco e
BB JOINE mmmmmmmmm oo
IREREZK Ball Bearing -------------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
Bl 2K 4] Bearing SIEeVe -m--mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HHHH Crank SHaft =-mmmmmmmmmm s
CIEHIIAIER CRINg ----mmemmmmmmmmmem oo
TREREH A Ball Bearing -----------=-m=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcm e --
B SCrew(CT39-04-41 MO-1%4) <meememeememmememmememmemensimeatameememianenen
B85 Screw (CT80617 M-1#6) <cmemmemmemmemeemeemeemmemmimemencs
PR FEIE Mini MOOI —--mmmmmmmm oo
SR Connecting ROA —m-mmmmmmmm s o e oo
B2 Screw(CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) <cmemeemmeammeameemeeeemeemmeemeeee
B Serew(CTO621 M3.5-0.6%10) <nvemmeemmemeeimeemmemiemmeameemeeeeameece
TEEEH, Orient GUIe =-m-mmmmmmmmm e e oo
B Screw (CTO623 M3-0.5%8) -ctmcemmmmmminmeemmeemeemmeemmemmemeemmemeece
HUAN Ball Lever ---mmmmmmmmmmeme e
B85 Screw (CTO625 MB=1#16) «ieemmrmmsimemeemeemeemmemmenes
B5 Screw (CT0626 M5-08% 10) —=snmemecomsemmeemmemeemeemeemeemeemmeomeecs
B WaSher =---mmmmmmmm oo e e
BN 1 ) S T
I
N 0] () AT S —
A Spring WaSher --s-----e-mmmmmmemmmemee e
B SCIEW (CTO632 M5=0.8%14) <nemmemeemeemmemmemmemeemeemeammammemmemmemnen
SRR Thread Take-up -------m-mmmmmmmmeme e --
BEEM A AR Thread Take-up -----m--mmmmmmmmmmee e eeeeeeeee
HZ5% Screw (FT0555 M3.,5-0.6%8) wenememmemmrmmemeemeememmemeemeemememmemeecen
B8 SCrew (CTO60232 M3-0.5%6.5) —wemmemmermeemeammemmemmeamemeameemeemnemes
HZH% Screw (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6) w-eememmemmemmemmemeemeememmemeemeemememeemen
H25% Screw (CLOS49 MB-1#8) womememeememmemeemeemememeemeemeememmemeecen
FUZE PIUE (S14-04 )omemmemmmmmemmemmemmemmemeameemeemmem e meemeameemeemmemmenee
L0 10
TEIHER Ol S1eEVE ~mmmmmmmm e e
BAML Plate ---mmmmmmmmm oo --
1R Screw(CT0244 M6-1%6) =mmmmmmmmmemmmemem e

PflrgifH Balance Weight ASM —-m-mmmmmmmmmmm e oo oo
SEARAH Connecting Rod ASIM =--mmmmmmmmm oo
HHARRH Ball Lever ASM ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm s
SHARAH Connecting Rod ASIM =---m=mmmmmmmmmmm s oo
1% Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10)=-=mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm oo
FAPE] WASHET =mmmmmmmm s oo oo e e
0 G0 (L O 011y O ————
HHRPlastic Binding Wire-----mmmmmmmmommommm oo oo

A B OEKE Ho hsing motor GEHE Optional)
/\ FRBEHIRE Shokei motor GEEH#% Optional)
*HAT FEfEEWith top cover thread

RN HAT FAfifEWithout top cover thread

UGN N Y |\ J i G G G Wy N Y A G G G G G Y

N

UGG I G U U ST o T S S G G NG S T N Y SO N Y SSRGS GG G N



8. CX2000 / CTD9000 / CTD9611 / CXD2000 FEMIELFHREHZS 14 Presser Foot Components

CTDY000 L F] e Lo

FrE e #1#% Number Of Needle | #MH Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 2 Needle/ 40 | 2 Needle/ 4.8 | 3 Needle/ 4.8 | 3 Needle/ 5.6 | 3 Needle/ 64
JER T
15 Presser foot asmm 5220PF00404 5220PF00484 5220PF00485 5220PF00564 5220PF00644

CTDO611 #ery

FeuE Bt 15 Number Of Needle | #}#H Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 2 Needle/ 4.0 | 3 Needle/ 4.8 | 3 Needle/ 5.6 | 3 Needle/ 64
Si
47 ) BT : 5226PF11400 5226PF11480 5226PF11560 5226PF11640
Presser foot asm




8. CX2000 / CTD9000 / CTD9611 / CXD2000 FEMAIELAHREH 214 Presser Foot Components

7k %

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2220000801

2 2240000802

3 2220000803

4 2200000804

5 2200000805

*6 2240000806

7 2200000807

*8 2240000808

9 2200000809

10 2200000810

11 2200000811

12 2220000812

13 2220000813

14 8MHS85240300A
S
15-A 5220PF0356M
15-B 5221PF0956C
15-C 5220PF0356D
15-D 8SB24560405A
15-E 5220PF0056L
*16 4UTB000411
17 2200000817

18 2220000818

19 2240000819

20 90SP0416

21 8MB8&5240607K
22 2200000822

23 8MC95301608E
24 22400008241
25 8MC95300606F
26 2240000826

27 2240000827
*28 8MKO95301407A
29 8MB05320509G
30 2310001012

31 2310001207

32 2310001013

33 22400008331
*34 8MP06401011A
*35 2240000835

36 8MMO06401210A
37 8MC95300808E
*38 2240000838

39 2240000839

40 2310001017

41 8MB03200405A
42 222A0000842
*43 2310000343
*44 2310000344

45 220A0000825
46 2240000846

Ly S C——
48 8SB36400606A

St

Description
JR ) JERIELIEHE Spring Regulator

Fifs Lifter Connecting Plate

IEME Nut

JHEE Spring

JRERAIRSSHEAS T Presser Bar Clamp

AffA Drive Arm

V538 Guide Block
AR Link

EIE A

T Spring

JERJAIF% Presser Bar
[H3HA Oil Separator

FRENER Stop Collar

[E5E]7] Knife

% Screw (CTO813 M3.5-0.6%3)
CDI9000EAIA! Presser Foot(See Left Page)

HE4% Screw (M3.5-0.6%8)

1854 Screw(1/8"-44%11)

TEWE Nut
2% Screw (SHO413 3/32"-56%4)

EATER Curl Guard

JH%E  Spring

HRE Link
g+ H Safety Plate Holder

S Lever

THEESS Spring Pin
sk Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6)

ENER Collar

BE%k Screw (C08-08 M4.5-0.75*16)

i Shaft
s Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5)

EE A

T Spring

SR Link

B2 Screw (CTO837 M4.5-0.75%14)
124 Stud (CT0302 M5-0.8%5)

B Washer

WIS Corrugated Ring
1+ Stud

VAR Lifter Arm

154 Screw (MT0234 M6-1%10)

[ Stopper
B4 Screw (F1103 M6-1%12)

1% Screw (CTO806 M4.5-0.75%8)

fifi Shift

JH%E Spring
#5 Pin

IR Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

[R#EhEEAH Stop Collar Asm
1% Stud

1245 Stud

EfrEFH Collar Asm.

O HER O Ring
CTD961 18l Presser Foot(See Left Page)

B2k Screw (S10-07 9/64"-40%6)

* O EMERTEH], IR UT R51) ReAMEEH

* For basic model only. Not applicable to thread trimmer (UT series) series.

AR
Amt .Req.

SN GRE N Y Gy Ay G U GRS GHE GRS G GURGURY \G Y GG ORGSR G Y GRS ORSY N J U NG GG VGRS GREGRG  GH GH UG U N Y GG ORGSR U S G U



9. CT9000/CT9611/CX2000/CTD9000/CTD9611/ CXD2000 Z&ffi 45 5l B4 A5

Spreader Mechanism




9. CT9000/CT9611/CX2000/CTD9000/CTD9611/ CXD2000 2 ffi 45 5l B4 A

Spreader Mechanism

5%
Ref.No.

i

Parts No.
5220S1.00560
2200000902
8MNO05320500E
90NB222613
2200000905
90SCR220
8MB04280807K
2200000908
2200000909
2200000910
8MA06400510A
2200000912
8MC95300606F
2200000914
8MMO06401610A
2200000916
2220000917
8MNO06400600A
2220000919
2220000920
2200000921
2200000922
8MN85240300A
22000009241
8MB04281207K
220A0000926
220A0000927
66801
222A0000929
222A0000930
222A0000931

S

Description
AEAfi AR &S 4R $Spreader -

B H&E

Amt .Req.

IR CMBRE CCENITTC =mmmmmmmmm oo e e e e oo

184%Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) ----

Fet il A Needle Bearing ==--=-==-sseseeceemammmee e e
HBEConnecting RO =emmemeeme e e

1 FICT HIEC Ring ---on-

124%Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) ==nmmmmmme-

e T 1T

FHAR $%Rod Pin -----

T 1T

BZHENUL (CTO533 M6-1%5) weememememememmemememeesememeememememen
Efir¥ECollar ----
2z Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) ---

B L B

#2%%Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16) ------

BHShAlT =-mmmmmmmemmemmm e

HHEConnecting ROd ==m=mmmmmmmm et

18%%Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) -----

SR od Pin

BHEHCrank Shaft =----mmmmmmm oo m oo

#EWasher --------

EArLEECollar

HE4%S crew (UH0302 M3.5-0.6%3) —mmsmmmmmemmmmesimmeem e

FEE) ¥ Spreader Arm ----

124%Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) ---=-----

TEALEESHCollar Asm -------

AL EBAHACOLAT ASI ~-mmmmmmmmmmemm e mmmen
HEROI Wick -----

BEPE AL EVET -mmmmm oo

I B A COL1AT ASTI = mmmmmmmmmm o mmm e m e
IR Calim4HCollar Asm ---=-------

0-

et S B i S B e e e e N R e e e i N B e e e e T e e S W B

[N}



13. CTD9611 B Z4iLubrication System For CTD9611

29



13. CTD9611 B Z4iLubrication System For CTD9611

ok
Ref.No.

i

Parts No.
2240001301
2240001302
2240001303
2260001304
22600013052
2260001306
22600013071
2210001311
2210001310

8MMO04284007B

2200001311

8MB04281207K

2200001313
2100001521
2200001315
2200001316
2200001317
2200001318
66692

2260001320
66790

2100001536
2220001324
2220001325
66790

2260001327
66790

2100001535
2260001330
2220001331
66790

2260001333
66790

8MB04280807K

2100001533
2100001534
2200001338
2220001339
2220001340
2200001341

8MA06400510A
8MMO06402010A

2200001344
2220001374
22200013461
2220001347
2220001348
2220001349

8MB03201006A

%

Description

FEGHAE 01l RECEIVET ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmme

& Oil Tube ----

I Nozzle

K= @1 VYT ——

E E SN RIC) [ —

JHE Oil Tubg =-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmee e
SERTE Felt --mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

FL.ZE Plug ------

45 O] TUDE == - mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee
$84% Screw (CT1310 M4-0.7%40) -----
£# Oil Filter COVer ==mnmmmmmmmmmmmmnen
1242 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) -----

O JEHER O Ring ------mn---

#5JE %8 Oil Filter --------

B8 25 43EUE Oil Filter Joint =--mnnmmnnmnn

(1% Filter Screen Clamp =---------

44H% Filter Screen -----

S <0 1) | —

S 01l TUDE ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmemee
HEE Latch SPring ---------mmmmmmmmmeee-

S O1] TUDE =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
HEE Latch SPring -------=--m=mmcmmmmzeee
JBEH 2 ROtor Case --m-mmmmnmmmmmmommmns
B[ One Way Valve ------mmememmeme-

HE Oil Tube -----------

S HETE Oil Tube Joint ----m-mmmmmmmmv

& Oil Tube --------

S #E5E Oil Tube Joint -------=---

IS NOZZIE —mmmmmmmemmmm e

4 Pin -----

DI K= O] 1o ——

b5 K= O30 [ 01 o

A Oil Tube --=-=----

1244 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8) -------
BERE STUA ~mmmmmmmmmmm oo mm e
FAB] WaSHEL —mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmee
BEHE STUA ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmcmmmm e
I 5 2 ST RTe) ) A —
SHHME Oil Tube JOINt =--mn-mmmmmmmmmmmme
BEHF Worm Gear --=--m=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmma-
B2E Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5) -mnmmmmmmnes

B24% Screw (SHO4-44 M6-1%20) ---

A Oil Tube ----
HIE Nozzle ------

I S NOZZIE = mmmmmm e

[EHK Separate -----------

S 7 HEF Oil Tube Holder ----------
HHEE Steel Dall —onnmmmmcmmmmmmmmcmmemnee
#44 Screw (CT1204 M3-0.5%10) -

230-

—_ el e e e LY S T e S e e N N N e

R UCJF S (U S

— = o RO



13. CTD9611 B Z4iLubrication System For CTD9611




13. CTD9611 B Z4iLubrication System For CTD9611

ok
Ref.No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

i

Parts No.
8MAO03200306A
66792
22200013531
2200001354
2200001355
2200001356
22200013571
2200001358
8MC04280807D
8MAR5240306B
2240001304
900R030
8MC04280507D
22400013051
227A0001375
2220001366
2220001367
2220001368
2220001369
8MNO04280400A
2270001378
8MB03200506K
2210001352
2210001353
2210001354
66800
2270001377
2260001380

%

Description

B20E Nut( FTBO111 M3-0.5%3) -
JHE Oil Tube ----
AU % Pump Body
YMEEF- Outside Rotor
N T Inside Rotor ---
J#A %2 Rotor Case
il Shaft -m--mmmemm oo

HirHE

Amt .Req.

EZE COVEr mmmmmmmmmmm e e e e e e e

1244 Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8)

BEME Nut (FT020112 M3.5-0.6%2.8) =-==--=-=nn=mnnnn--

SHIE $20E Oil Tube Joint

JHIER Oil Rin

1245 Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5)
¥ H Washer -------
7240 Pump Asm --
A 1 Inside Rotor
SME T~ Outside Rotor

JH4E Oil Mesh

#E Latch Spring
1224% Screw(CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

B A

GHE S SPTIN@ == mm - mm o m oo oo o e

184% Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5) ---

X
BB 3 25 COVET mmmmmmmmmm s m mmm s m e e e e oo
B3 25 COVET =mmmmmmmmmmmm mmm s e e oo

A& Oil Wick

oo A

g% Spring

GH % SPIING ---mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo

30-

L — — DO DD — — B = LD e e e e

[\

—_— e



LIRS
SRR
R
LB R

18
19
20

ST
R
AR
AR
BRI
QRIS
P

£

S5
056

d

6%
%%
5 %9%

%

<

X
&
%
g
S

%

%
%

X

S
%9
5
S
P
9%
5
L

&

£
g5
<X

©
\%

%
%

Q

%
8
2{

25

P

X
KA
SR

3

SR
X
055

£
A 5
%
%
255,

%
%%
%5
X
%%,
255

66707 ##24 Thread Stand 66707



14. 66707 ##Z4 Thread Stand 66707

Fak YrkHRR
Ref. No. Parts Number

1 667051
2 667052
3 667053
4 667054
5 667055
6 667056
7 667057
8 667058
9 667059
10 6670510
11 6670511
12 6670512
13 6670513
14 6670514
15 6670515
16 6670516
17 6670517
18 667061
19 6670519
20 6670520
21 6670521
22 6670522
23 6670523
24 6670524
25 6670525
26 6670526
27 6670527
28 6670528
29 6670529
30 6670530
31 6670531

# o

Description

FEHE Rod Cup -----n=mnnmmmeev

4 Upper Thread Stand ROd =--=-===m=mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BT JOIN mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e cmmmnnn

AL Lower Thread Stand Rod

FAFE] WaASKET =mmmmmm e e e
BEIE NUL =mmmmmmmmm oo

98 Bracket -------mmmmmmmmoen

BEHL SCrEW —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmee

1

HESS SCrew --mnmmmmmmmmmmmee

JREREF AT =mmmmmmmmmm e

FEUH BIACKEL =-mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm o e mm e mmmm e mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme

AR Thread Guide ---------

#i% Spool Set for SH6005 ----

FiEdih Spool Pin ----------

TE L Spool Retaining Fig ----mnmmmmmmm s mmi st

o7 T | S —

$A L Spool Set Bracket -----
RS EAE Spring Washer ------
224 1=\ [ e —

AR Thread Guide --=-m=mmsmmsmmmm s

%% Spool Set Bracket

G TR O R 11—

BB S SCIEW =mnmmmmmmmm o mmmmm o mmmm i mmmmimmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmn e mnmemmn e
B AR B SPIANE W ASHET = mmm o im e e e
JEUIED NIUL 2o mmmm oo oo e
FEARE SuppOrt RO =--mmmmmm s m o e e
o N A
2 N
RERAR W00 SCIEW =mmmmm e e
SEAE Thread GUIAE -mcmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mmm oo mcmmm o mmcmm e mememmnne

T T S e e S N N LY A LY T O B O B O T O ) T S e e e T S N O O i S e G i S e



15.CTD9611/ CTU9611 Z&&# I {4-Supporting Board For CtD9611 /CTU9611

ot 520

<
=




15.CTD9611/ CTU9611 Z&&# I {4-Supporting Board For CtD9611 /CTU9611
5274 Bt % 18

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 8SA79180613A BEHE NUL(CT1S14 5/16"~18%6) wmmmmmmmmmemmemmemmemmemem oo
2 2200001512 FEYEAMT Supporting Board ==----m-memmmmmmmmmo e
3 66943 VR Rubber CUShiON =--mmmmmmmmm e
4 2200001504 a1 T
5 90SW070 B SEEARE Spring WahSher ==---e-emmmmmmommem oo
6 8MA06400612A B NUT (SHO242 M- 156) -enrmmmmemmememmecemeememmememmememeememmememeemeceeee
7 8MB06406507B BEHE Bt (CT1507 M6-1#65) wmmemmemmemmemmmmmmmemmemmem e eemmemmemmee
8 8MB06401607M B2 StUd (CT1503 M6 1#16) ~-ermememememememememememememamememesesemmeee
9 8SC79187827B BE B B BOLE comememmmemmemememecemememeeeememememe e ememeeeememememememememeee
10 2200001510 FRE] WASNET =mmmmmmmmmmmmemceecc e e ;e e ;e —————————
11 2200001511 H2IBIE Rubber WASHEr ---enmmmmmmmmmmce e e e e
12 668119 CTDY000/CTDY085/CTDI311/CTDIG11 -t (A Hifsg

Open-cut Table Top TYPe ---==mmmmmmmmm oo
13 66811-13 CTD9000/CTD9611 | #;=\FEH Standard Table Top Type ----==-==z=mzm=n=-
14 66811-14 CTD9611 A EM Semi-submerged Type =-------=mmmmmmmmmcamccamoneaaee

36-



16. CTD9611 T H K Accesseries For CtD9611

PR BITE MALL CYLINSE
BOE STERLICK SR

C=r

——

WD N TEALME MALE
(E=TT==

37-

CFone

DARECT YR S LALL TV LR
11

k&

11 /s /////

37

34




16. CTD9611 T H K Accesseries For CtD9611

ok
Ref.No.
*]

i
Parts No.

2240001602
2240001603
2240001604
224A0001605
2240001606
4UTD000254
/TLOO1

66715

66636

66637

66612

66613

66690
66725-11-5
66665

66666

66639

66667
2200001620
2200001621
2200001622
8MC06401008E
8SB36400810E
8SA36400406A
8MB03200405A
2200000228
6CT6300-2D-09-07
6CT62MO0-9-09-07
66451

66831
220A0001632
66200

66840
2100001521
66720

66846

66721

66722
4UTB020306
8TE03440806A
8MB04281007K
90DW040

C i

Description

PEFIFEAH Control BOX ASM, ==-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s m s s s s oo s

& Light holder bracket -----------

£ LED light -oenemeev
FE 5 AR Power connector --------

FEH Light ASIT. =mmmmmmm e o oo e oo e e

% %8 Holder Bracket ----

#7% Cord Clamp ----
F&#H Light Asm. --

JH#E Oil Container

ANAITFE Spanner 3MM
ANHAEIKT Spanner 4AMM
MEfEIKTF Wrench 10MM
BH O3 F Wrench 7/8MM --

T Tweezer
fii 4 Retainer Needle
E#TF Screw Driver (Large)
Hi#EF Screw Driver (Medium)

ANFET Spanner 1.5SMM
JINEETF- Screw Driver (Small)
#H$EE Safety Plate Support
# H $324 Safety Plate Holder

# H 4§35 Safety Plate
IR

I8 Screw (CT1624 9/64"-40%8)

Screw (CT0832 M6-1%9.5) --==-----

R
B24% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

P Washer

FE/M Parts List ---------

HFHERBIE Instruction Manual -=--------nsmmmmmmmmmemo oo

HEHE Paster -------=mcmmmmomeme

T HALE Bag ---mmmmmmmmmm oo

#H$ifH Safety Plate Asm.

IE RS ZE GUATAULEE ~m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mmmee

ZE R AR Threading Bar

g e Oil Filter

=} Oil Funnel
[FEEE Mechine Cover

NS i O T

#7381 Silicon Oil

TR Plastic Binding Wire ---

BEHR SCIEW ==mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
1244 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) ----

HEETE B Disk Washer =-=-n=mmmmmmmmmm e

*PUHIFETEEIR S N - RUIRSREEEEE
*x ZERCH BE T Must be sold in complete set

8-

—_— 0 —

—

— e RO DD e e e e e e



00N e T e UOVHOTES | OGS
C 10009d9ees
[ OOSOONS e o e 0951109075 | 195TIdL9NTS
195000 N Tl 1
SYORTIAN PIDVIE | CHINRE | WANTIEE 1 PR oo e SBPILAdORS | I8yT1dL9NTS
00P00ONOTES. e P e COTTAdORCS | TOMTIdI9NS
1+ 5% Ea Al EEESESL | BREEST B Bupeng | Bueet 19K 5l g
PN apmg a[paaN apm3 a[paaN 1odoo] JanoT Yodooy Jaddp) durefo a[paaN 30p PR} 1 30p poa ey UISE 1007 JasSalq ale[d Jeouy],
\\W‘M

I ,/,,
: 5 @%W //
SRJURN
TOICICT-0T196dLD
T 0-0°T196ALD
DODNES e e OOUOTLS | OIS | ¥9 | €

20009a92cs .
[ SUONTS s T s 0STTA090TS | O9STIdInss | 95 | ¢

I9SO0DNOTZS | TOSO0ONGCTS | 09SO0TIORTS | 09S0ISOET )

SORTIAN NS | CHINEE | BTG RS T ooz T ] WS | WIS | 8y |
0000ONOTES g P e ore— OOPTTAOONCS | OO9TIdIOES | 0% | €
1 g eadl EEEFEL | BRERT &g By | EdsET 1] aE W\ PN
PN apins a[paoN apmng a[paa 1od00] 1m0 Todoo 1addp) dure]o a[paoy 3op peo} 30p paay ey WSe 100] JSSal apeyd eon GH -

LST'T SLAVd HDAVD 1196ALO

W[ -0-T196ALD
L LT 0-0-T196dLD




OWOONITES e T e T ] OO0 | OREIIES | K9 |
09S00DNLTZS i g TOSOOMOES | O9SELdI9TES | 95 | €
W tooonguts | osONOES | 9s00TIONES | OBSOITISOTS R 1 N
SYOBTIAL SRIOOONOS e Tt T ] SOdTS | ORI | 8y | ¢
000ONOZES g o e | TOOVAAES | 00vEldIsess | 0w | T
12 ¥Ry | Bl | s | BlEET | B RdoalElh) Bigeld | BUcat ) e ma PN
PN pmiopoaN | opm3apaay | Jedooj Jamo] Jodoo] Jaddp) e a[paoy SoppeRyny | op ped} Jiq Sop paay ey | WSE 100] JasSai apld Jeouy /mH &
= s £
} T [\
p 7l ; _ H% //
P Z ey
e - Ing HE
SR\
NI €0€196aL)
177 €0-0-6196d LD
OP900DNLTLS e I
méwms [9SO0ONOTZS | TOS00ONOCTS | 0900TIOEES | 09SOUTSOCES | - O9SDOONLITS e e 1 ami s I R N
| SBI0ONORTS BT e OIS | T3701dISTES | 8% | €
1% Ehs el EFlgRe | EEESEST 1% BdseE e 1P g oA PN
apaaN aping a[paa apm3 paaN 1adoo] JanoT Todoop Jaddp) durep) a[paa 30p paq} T 50 paag Uy WSe 100} 1asSalq apeyd jeony] /mﬁ
, L W
i $
£ \k
|
/ e SHRQUEIY \\

LST'T SLAVd HDAVO ¢196ALO / T196ALD

HOCI1-0-1196ALO
HI LI 0-0-T196ALO




S0 :
ORO0ONLLLS  ——eeravores o mmmmw I T T
09SO0INLTLS — 19004d0ccs 196¢1dL9ees | 9¢ ¢
1 TOSETVOCS 095€TI9075 Q9STIQTS
9G00DN9ZZS | T9SO0ONOZZS | O9SO0TIORES | 09S00TSOZZS S .
SYORCIAN SI00ONOCLS  ——eravors i mawgw S O S T
HID09CC :
O0PO0NOTES e T iae—| POVOMA0ES | 1071419 | 0% | €
£ a3 | BRG] | BT B |Bdcalniy) RicalE | Bdsat| g @E JpeeN
PN pmiopoaN | opm3apeay | Jedooj Jamo] Jodoo] Jaddp) e a[paoy SoppeRny | 0p ped} Jiq Sop paay ey | WSE 100] JasSai apld Jeouy /mﬁ ¥
- Il_w.m_ll /¢_v® +%
, i He
o o | \
> - % WE
é&aﬁ/
IN[CI00-1-6196ALD
NI 0-T-6196d LD
S00D0TS :
" WOONATS | s~ e || TS | el | 69
oy | PPWONSEIS | TOSO0ONSTES | 09S00TIOCES | O9SUTSOTES | O9SOUONLCES BT it o S0dTS | 9SEldLnes | 95| ¢
SUUOACS :
SRIUONOTES s e SBIOAA0TES | espndIones | 8v|
O0POOONOCLS e T POUMOCES | EOREIAITCS | OF| €
1% 13 Pl | BRERg | BRERT B |Bdsalay ) BRisaiE | Bdsat | B e @e apeeN
apeoN puSapeaN | opmiapeay | Jedoo] JomoT ndoojodd) | duwep appaay Soppeeuny | 30p pad} Jiq Sop paay ey {118 1007 JaSSRIg ayd omy, /m“nm ¥
TN
=N
g\
= —a A\
- _ WE
- QU
H{ [ €0-¢196d1D
LSTTSLAVd 4DNVD ¢196ALO HOID @08 156AL)



O7900DNLTES |— e T | TPO0OMdOES | veeldmsugs| 9 | €
mémﬁ q | TOSNONOCS|  COSOONONCS | OSOOTIOCS|  O9SUISOCS | O9S0IONLLES T || IO | VOS] 95 |
SSIO0ONOTZS |——ergrorss oo e SOOMOTS | vesicldloues| 8 | €
00PO0NOTS —gervarre T T T OOAOTCS | VEldIsees| 07 | ¢
1% By | Bl | R | BT | B |RdoniEy) Bisals | Busat | B g m.e PN
apeN pmSopay | opmSapeay | Jedoo] Tamo sdoojoddy | dumpapasy soppRyy | 3op pas) i 3op poay e (WISE 100] 155R1 apeyd jeoy ], /Mm ¥
| L #
, > i\ 4
f g
\ 7 < S« \
e < WE
SHed ENE//
HJC1€77€1960LD
HII[ €0-C-¢196ALO
OP900DNLES g o o —| TO0AAES | VORI | K9 | €
£0009a9es .
I OSONTL O] POSOMAOTES | WOOSEIALTES | 9 | €
195000N N )
gvoggian | o | MU TR ) BTN e T | SIS | VOIS | 8Y | €
0000DNOTES vt | TOPOOAdOCES | VOIS | 0% | T
1% g | el | s | Big] | B |RdoaiEl) BUgalE | BosaT | g WL e
apeaN puiapeaN | opmdapeay | ldoomor | xdooleddy | dumpappeey S0ppeayiny | 0p pae} I 3op pooy urepy | UISe 100] 1SRl apjd omy, //wm ¥
; 5
tm/ ?
- S |
N[ €Te196a1

LST'T SLAVd HDAVD ¢196ALO

LT €0-C-€196ALO




£000D@0zes

@.w\mﬂ 09090ONSCLS —peerarors o%om%m mmewm oo OP09AdITES | Or09dIseTs | ¥9 |
. : .
e I9S00DNSES | T9SO0DNRES | 09S09TIOCES | 09S00180TS | O0S09DNSCLS |—peeravoree T e o 0909AdITES | 00909dsees | 09 |
ZLANHOS 095090NSTLS —perrorre Tt e OSOAITES | 09509dL0TCS | 9 |
1 1% 1Sl | BEdgRe | BEEREST B Bty BEusaE o Bldsatt | g @.e PN
AN apm3 apaoy i opoaN | Jedoo] om0 Jadooy Jeddy) durepo apaaN soppany | 3op paay i Goppoay urepy  [WSe 1007 JasSag ateyd Teomy /mum ¥
; N
L \ T
@ T e\
h ] // /
e W
SHeQUIRIA
NI 17-0-0996A10

LSTT SLdVd 4D0VD 0996ALO









